FISCAL
STRATEGIES
FOR THE
COOK COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE
Prepared by:
Mike Quigley
Cook County Commissioner—10th District

9. How many uniformed officers perform administrative functions?  Why are
personnel with higher salaries acting in this capacity?
10. How much does the building used for vehicle maintenance cost to maintain?
How much did the building cost to build?
11. What vehicles are maintained through the Sheriff’s office vehicle maintenance
program?
Fiscal Strategies                                                                                                                                          32
Appendix 2
Bibliography
Anderson, Rocky.  “DARE Funding Should Be Pulled Program Doesn’t Work.”  Salt
Lake Tribune.  (30 July 2000).
Aniskiewicz, R.. E. Wysong and D. Wright.  “Truth and D.A.R.E.: Tracking Drug
Education to Graduation and as Symbolic Politics.” Social Problems.  (1994 August).
Cook County.  FY2001 Annual Appropriation Bill. (2001)
Cook County.  FY2000 Annual Appropriation Bill. (2000)
Cook County.  FY1999 Annual Appropriation Bill. (1999)
Cook County.  FY1998 Annual Appropriation Bill. (1998)
Cook County.  FY1997 Annual Appropriation Bill. (1997)
Cook County.  FY1996 Annual Appropriation Bill. (1996)
Cook County.  FY1995 Annual Appropriation Bill. (1995)
Cook County.  FY1994 Annual Appropriation Bill. (1994)
Cook County.  FY1993 Annual Appropriation Bill. (1993)
Cook County.  FY1992 Annual Appropriation Bill. (1992)
Cook County.  FY1991 Annual Appropriation Bill. (1991)
Cook County.  FY1990 Annual Appropriation Bill. (1990)
Cook County.  County Operations Review Team (CORT) Report.  (2001).
Cook County.  Comprehensive Land Use and Policies Plan.  (adopted 1999).
Cook County.  Departmental Transfer of Funds Requests. (FY1997-FY2001).
(Documents on file with author).